

NOTICE OF CONTINUATION

SOUTHERN REGION HEARING BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the scheduled <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>January 14, 2015</u>, meeting of the Southern Region Hearing Board has been continued. The following petitions will be heard on January 15, 2015, at 10:00 AM.

Company Name	Docket #	<u>Rules</u>	Reason for Requested Relief
Tricor Refining Inc. 1134 Manor Street Bakersfield, CA 93308	S-14-69R	2070 2201 2520 4305 4306 4320	Regular variance to allow operation of the H- 21 heater with excess NO_X and CO emissions while an Experimental Research Operation is undertaken.
Midway Sunset Cogeneration Company Aera Energy LLC 3466 West Crocker Springs Road Fellows, CA 93224	S-14-76S	2010 2070 2201 2520 4703	Short variance to allow commissioning of new Dry Low NO_X 1+ technology on Unit B which will result in excess emissions of NO_X and CO.
Chevron USA Inc. Station 2-22 Midway Sunset Oil Field	S-14-77S	2070 2201 2520 4401 4623	Short variance to allow the storage of VOC containing liquids in storage tanks without an operating or functional vapor recovery system.
Alon Bakersfield Refining Area 1 & 2 6451 Rosedale Highway Bakersfield, CA 93308	S-14-78S	1080 2070 2201 2520 4623	Short variance to allow the storage of VOC containing liquids in storage tanks without an operating or functional vapor recovery system. In addition, to allow equipment to operate without continuous emissions monitoring systems and to allow visible emissions from the Aera 1 Flare and from the Area 2 Low Pressure Flare.
Chevron USA Inc. Eastridge Cogeneration Plant Kern River Oil Field	S-14-80S	2070 2201 2520 4623	Short variance to perform a series of load testing on the cogeneration units which will result in excess NO _X emissions.

The meeting will be held in the VTC room of the San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District's Southern Region office and Central Region Office. The Central Region Office is located at 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA. The Southern Region Office is located at 34946 Flyover Court, Bakersfield, CA. The Vice Chair, Mr. John Stovall, Southern Region Hearing Board, has been duly notified.